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FEDERAL COURT
CLASS PROCEEDING

BETWEEN:

XAVIER MUSHOOM, JEREMY MEAWASIGE (by his litigation guardian, Jonavon
Joseph Meawasige), JONOVAN JOSEPH MEAWASIGE
Plaintiffs
and

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Defendant
BETWEEN:

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS, ASHLEY DAWN LOUSIE BEACH, KAREN
OSACHOFF, MELISSA WALTERSON, NOAH BUFFALO-JACKSON by his Litigation
Guardian, Carolyn Buffalo, CAROLYN BUFFALO, and DICK EUGENE JACKSON also

known as RICHARD JACKSON

Plaintiffs
and
HER MAGESY THE QUEEN
AS REPRESENTED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Defendant
BETWEEN
ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS and ZACHEUS JOSEPH TROUT
Plaintiffs
and
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Defendant

MOTION RECORD OF THE DEFENDANT
(Motion to Approve the Settlement Agreement)



TO:

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada

Civil Litigation Section

50 O’Connor Street, Suite 500

Ottawa, ON K1A OH8

Fax: (613) 954-1920

Per: Paul Vickery
Jonathan Tarlton
Sarah-Dawn Norris

Email: Paul.Vickery@justice.gc.ca
jonathan.tarlton@justice.gc.ca
Sarah-Dawn.Norris@justice.gc.ca

Counsel for the Defendant,
The Attorney General of Canada

SOTOS LLP

180 Dundas Street West Suite 1200

Toronto ON M5G 178

David Sterns / Mohsen Seddigh / Pouya Dabiran-
Zohoory

dsterns@sotosllp.com; mseddigh@sotosllp.com;
pdabiran-zohoory@sotos.ca

Tel: 416-977-0007

Fax: 416-977-0717

KUGLER KANDESTIN

1 Place Ville-Marie

Suite 1170, Montréal QC H3B 2A7

Robert Kugler / Pierre Boivin / William Colish
rkugler@kklex.com; pboivin@kklex.com;
weolish@kklex.com

Tel: 514-878-2861

Fax: 514-875-8424
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mailto:Sarah-Dawn.Norris@justice.gc.ca

MILLER TITERLE + CO.

300 - 638 Smithe Street

Vancouver BC V6B 1E3

Joelle Walker / Erin Reimer
joelle@millertiterle.com; erin@millertiterle.com
Tel: 604-681-4112

Fax: 604-681-4113

Lawyers for the plaintiffs Xavier Moushoom,

Jeremy Meawasige (by his litigation guardian,
Jonavon Joseph Meawasige), Jonavon Joseph

Meawasige, Zacheus Joseph Trout

AND TO:
NAHWEGAHBOW, CORBIERE
5884 Rama Road, Suite 109
Rama, ON L3V 6H6
Dianne G. Corbiere
dgcorbiere@nncfirm.ca
Tel: 705.325.0520
Fax: 705.325.7204
FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN
55 Metcalfe St., Suite 1300
Ottawa, ON K1P 6L5
Peter N. Mantas / D. Geoffrey Cowper, Q.C./
Gabrielle Cyr
pmantas@fasken.com/gcowper@fasken.com
/gcyr@fasken.com
Tel: 613.236.3882
Fax: 613.230.6423
Lawyers for the plaintiffs Assembly of First
Nations, Ashley Dawn Louise Bach, Karen
Osachoff, Melissa Walterson, Noah Buffalo
Jackson by his Litigation Guardian, Carolyn
Buffalo, Carolyn Buffalo, and Dick Eugene
Jackson also known as Richard Jackson
AND TO:

Federal Court
90 Sparks Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0H9

Tel: 613-992-4238
Fax: 613-947-2141



Table of Contents

Tab
1. Affidavit of VValerie Gideon



TAB 1





















	Motion Record of the Defendant
	Tab 1
	Affidavit of Valerie Gideon


